04-22-1999

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 101017611 1. Name of conveying party(les): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): International Safety Instruments, Inc. Scuba Technologies, Inc. Name: Internal Address:___ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Street Address: 922 Hurricane Shoals Road ☐ Morgor ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Lawrenceville 30043 ☐ Other State: Execution Date: April 9, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes ™ No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Palont No.(s) 5,660,503 Additional numbers attached? Tyes No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walter A. Rodgers Internal Address: Rodgers & Rodgers 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed 2 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 880 North Island Drive Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: 18-1837 Atlanta , City: : GA _{ZIP}. 30327 State: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 04/21/1999 DHGUYEN 00000334 181837 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 5660503 01 FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature Walter A. Rodgers Name of Person Signing

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

REEL: 9883 FRAME: 0792

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, International Safety Instruments, Inc., a Georgia corporation, whose post office address is 922 Hurricane Shoals Road, Lawrenceville, Georgia 30043, owns the entire right, title, and interest in an improvement in LIGHT WEIGHT SCUBA WITH BUOYANCY CONTROL, United States Patent 5,660,503, issued August 26, 1997; and

WHEREAS, Scuba Technologies, Inc., a Georgia corporation, whose post office address is 922 Hurricane Shoals Road, Lawrenceville, Georgia 30043, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, International Safety Instruments, Inc. hereby conveys, assigns and transfers to said Scuba Technologies, inc., the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said patent.

EXECUTED this 9th day of Quil, 1999.

RECORDED: 04/16/1999

INTERNATIONAL SAFETY INSTRUMENTS, INC.

By: Donel W. Dawson, CEO

Attest: Janny Cellectry
(SEAL)

REEL: 9883 FRAME: 0793